

Form PTO-1595	102367	160	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. (0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		SUNLT	U.S. Patent and Trademark		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	▼	▼	CFF.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copyethereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	3	
John T. Peoples	411VJ	Name: MICh	ael Peoples, Cynthda Pe	op le:	
		Internal Addres	SS:	man sa	
			(7)	.0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes No				د.	
3. Nature of conveyance:			- 1		
Assignment 📮 M	erger	Street Address	60 Goltra Drive		
🖫 Security Agreement 🖫 C	Security Agreement		Officer Address.		
Other					
December 13, 2002 Execution Date:		City: Basking	Ridge State: NJ Zip: 07	920	
	·	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	` ,				
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new appl	1			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	5,83 <u>2</u> ,922		
		tached? 📮 Yes 🎽 N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
John T. Peoples		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$		
		☐ Enclosed	Credit Card Authorizati	on.	
Internal Address:		_			
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
14 Blue Jay Court		8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:					
City: Warren State: NJ	07059 Zip :	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit acco	unt)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original documen			•		
John T. Peoples	Soli	n 1. Usaylo	January 31,		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]					
Total number of	pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, an required cover sheet info	d documents:		

02/18/2003 LMUELLER 00000005 5832922

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0454

Attachment to Patent Assignment of 5,832,922

Second party: Ralph DiFiore and Linda DiFiore

67 Nassau Avenue

Malverne, New York 11565

Third party: Robert Janosko and Frances Janosko

21713 North Acorn Court Kildeer, Illinois 60047

> PATENT REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT

I, John T. Peoples of Warren, New Jersey 07059, as a gift, hereby assign and transfer a fractional undivided interest (said fraction being set forth below as a percentage of my 50% undivided interest) in and to inventions disclosed in United States Patent No. 5,832,922, issued on November 10, 1998, entitled DIFFUSION TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM AND METHOD USING DIRECT RECONSTRUCTION OF SCATTERED RADIATION, to each of the following:

- (1) a 25% undivided interest jointly and severally to Michael Peoples and Cynthia Peoples, of Basking Ridge, New Jersey, 07920, their successors, assigns and legal representatives;
- (2) a 25% undivided interest jointly and severally to Ralph DiFiore and Linda DiFiore, of Malverne, New York, 11565, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
- (3) a 25% undivided interest jointly and severally to **Robert Janosko** and **Frances Janosko**, of Kildeer, Illinois, 60047, their successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I, John T. Peoples, covenant with Michael Peoples, Cynthia Peoples, Ralph DiFiore, Linda DiFiore, Robert Janosko, and Frances Janosko, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the interests herein conveyed have been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Date:	John T. Oxogles
	John T. Peoples
John T. Peoples, to me personally k	nown to be the individual described in and who executed the dged to me execution of the same of his/own free will for the Notary Public TAMARA V GARAY
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires September 28, 2005

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 02/11/2003